
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT


LOK  SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO 1668

TO BE ANSWERED ON 25.11.2016


IDENTIFICATION OF DISTRICTS WITH CSR


1668.   SHRI VISHNU DAYAL RAM:


Will the Minister of WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has identified districts across the country in which the child sex ratio is

above 1200 per 1000 male;

(b) if so, the details thereof, State/UT-wise;

(c) whether the Government has conducted/proposes to conduct any study of these districts and project them as model district for improving the sex ratio across the country; and

(d) if so, the details thereof and the action taken thereon?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT

(SHRIMATI KRISHNA RAJ)


(a) As per the Census 2011 results, there is no district in the country where Child Sex Ratio is above 1200.

(b) to (d)   Does not arise.


****

